

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9241 OF 2010

KAILASH WANTI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 9247 of 2010 (Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the parties,
filing of the statement of case is dispensed with.

(Naveen Kumar)
Court Master

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master