

**SECTION-IV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9241 AND 9247 OF 2010**

Kailash wanti & Ors. .....Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING**

Office Report is prepared as per Circular No.F.41/Judl./2008 dated 17th December, 2008:-

- (a) There are 6 respondents in C.A No. 9241 of 2010 and two respondents in C.A No. 9247 of 2010. Notice of Lodgement of Petition of appeal effected upon all the respondent through Assistant Registrar (Civil & Judl.).
- (b) Original Record have been received from the High Court & is available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.
- (c) Not applicable.
- (d) Not applicable.
- (e) No application for substitution is pending.
- (f) Statement of case has not been filed by the counsel for the Appellants despite this Registry's letter dated 1.11.2011. The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 30.4.2014 when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'At the request of the counsel for the parties, filing of the statement of case is dispensed with.'**

- (g) Not applicable.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

- 1. Mrs. Rekha Palli, Advocate
- 2. Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**