

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9241/2010

KAILASH WANTI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
C.A. No. 9247/2010  
(With office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ramesh Kumar,adv.  
Dr.Monika Gusain,adv.  
Mr.Shivendra Dwivedi,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that neither the appellants nor the respondents have filed the statement of case and by order dated 30.04.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber it was directed as under:

"At the request of the counsel for the parties, filing of the statement of case is dispensed with."

Taking into consideration the contents of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber cited above, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2014.10.18  
12:51:01 IST  
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar