

**SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9241 & 9247 OF 2010

Kailash Wanti & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Rekha Palli, Advocate for the Appellants in the Appeals above mentioned is designated as Senior Advocate. Accordingly, Notice for making Alternative Arrangement was issued to the Appellants on 17.06.2015 through Regd. A.D. and the same have been received back unserved with remarks "*Left Address*".

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2015.

**Sd/-
ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**