

° ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9241/2010

KAILASH WANTI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
C.A. No. 9247/2010

Date : 04/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwapal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office shall explore the possibility of locating the address  
of the appellants whereafter notice of alternative arrangements  
shall be issued to appellants with utmost dispatch.  
List again on 14.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

MG

Registrar

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.09.07  
14:11:24 SCT  
Reason: