

**SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9241 AND 9247 OF 2010

Kailash Wanti & Ors. ... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Rakha Palli, Advocate for the appellants is designated as Senior Advocate. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the appellants on 17.06.2015 through Regd. A.D. Post.

Unserved envelopes containing the notices have been received back with postal remarks "Addressees Left".

Thereafter, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 4th September, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Office shall explore the possibility of locating the address of the appellants whereafter notice of alternative arrangement shall be issued to the appellants with utmost dispatch.

List again on 14.10.2015."

Accordingly, Ms. Rekha Palli, Senior Advocate was requested vide this Registry's letter to arrange advocate on record on behalf of the parties/appellants or get fresh and correct addresses of the appellants but she has not done the needful so far.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Rekha Palli, Senior Advocate (For information)
H-33, Sarita Vihar, Mathura Road, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR