

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 9241/2010

KAILASH WANTI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 9247/2010

(Office report for directions)

Date : 16/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. K. M. Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

Fresh and correct address of the appellants has not been received.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, appears on behalf of the respondents. She is granted six weeks' time to find out the fresh and correct address of the appellants so that steps be taken for making alternative arrangement.

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]
COURT MASTER