

**SECTION IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9241 AND 9247 OF 2010**

Kailash Wanti & Ors.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION**

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 16.11.2015, when the following Order was passed :-

**"None appears for the petitioners.**

**Fresh and correct address of the appellants has not been received.**

**Ms. Nupur Choudhary, appears on behalf of the respondents. She is granted six weeks' time to find out the fresh and correct address of the appellants so that steps be taken for making alternative arrangement."**

It is submitted that in pursuance of Order quoted above, Ms. Nupur Choudhary, appearing counsel for respondents has not rendered any help to find out the fresh and correct addresses of the parties appellants. Hence, fresh notice for making Alternative Arrangement could not be issued.

Office Report for direction in the appeals above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

-sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Advocate.  
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta  
Supreme Chamber of Law, 1302, Nirmal Tower, 26,  
Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-1
2. Ms. Rekha Palli, Sr. Advocate.  
H-33, Sarita Vihar, Mathura Road, New Delhi  
(For information)

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**