

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9241/2010

KAILASH WANTI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
WITH  
C.A. No.9247/2010

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. A.V. Palli, learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has no instructions in the matters. He also submits that similar matters have been dismissed by this Court.

Accordingly, the appeals are dismissed.

.....J.  
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 23, 2017.

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9241/2010

KAILASH WANTI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)  
WITH  
C.A. No.9247/2010  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.  
For Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv. [N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(The signed order is placed on the file)